50’-0" MAXIMUM BUILDING LENGTH — 30'—0" MAX FOR VAULTED ROOF DRAWING INDEX
~—OPTIONAL PORCH—4" OR 6’-—| ROOF LAYOUT 1
: ROOF DETAILS/DOOR | 2
| WALL LAYOUT 3
i END WALLS 4 }‘ﬁc-
VAULTED i VAULTED FLOOR LAYOUT 5
SLOPE } SLOPE FLOOR DETAILS 6 409 D|XON STREET
Ly TR 7 VIDALIA, GEORGIA 30474
FO
ig PHONE NUMBER: (912) 538—1888
i [ CODE INFORMATION
E g‘{gﬁ;lgARD CODE VERSION gggozazzg Bth Edition, ASCE-7-22,
) MANUFACTURER LARK
N P> CONSTRUCTION TYPE v-8
et i FIRE PROTECTION NONE
| FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM NONE
e STANDARD | RIDGE 0CCUPANCY uTiuTy
5 T : ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES 1
I 35" 20GA. } BASIC WIND SPEED Vou—180mph
@ TMETAL FRAMING | EXPOSURE c
& @ 24”7 0.C. MAX ! ENCLOSURE ENCLOSED
@ e : I STANDARD INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT +/- 018
< i SLoPE IMPORTANCE FACTOR 10
; ROOF DEAD LOAD 10PSF
. END WALL TRUSS N END WAL TRUSS - RooF LN LoD Sora om a0 PO (o0
| ]\ ! FLOOR DEAD LOAD 10PSF
| / i FLOOR LIVE LOAD 75,/126PSF
| Zl\ | "R* RATING OF WALLS, FLOOR, ROOF N/A
R —— 3 ) MODULES PER BUILDING 1
T 11X ! ‘ Gotha, Florida 34734 ‘ HURRICANE PROTECTION USAGE No
| | | i HURRICANE SHELTER USAGE NO
I/ | | |\~ i SQUARE FOOTAGE 719 SQFT, OR LESS
} REVISIONS
}/I| | | |I | |I }\ 3 REV DESCRIPTON DATE | BY
RAFTERS ARE IN—LINE WITH WALL STUDS
RO%EXS':{%TQIL'E% Iﬁmo'iss% U 5209 0.024" MIN ROOF FRAMING PLAN FOR CONTINUOUS LOAD TRANSFER PATH
— MIN. 29GA. STEEL AG PANEL, A1003, GR50 2024-02-26 TOP LINE ENGINEERING, LLC APPROVAL
— STANDING SEAM STEEL, MIN. 29GA., ASTM A924
— 13” CDX PLYWOOD W/ASPHALT SHINGLES :
Enclosed  Design Pressures 180 mph THIS ITEM HAS BEEN DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED BY MATTHEW
ROOF SHEATHING FASTENING: one 'a' dim.= 3ft Vut Wind Speed BALDWIN, PE, ON 2/26/2024. PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE
—ALL METAL SHEATHING SECURED WITH .25"—14x.75" NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND THE SHA
HWH TRAXX/1 AT 6” 0.C. MAX EDGE & FIELD Roof Wall AUTHENTICATION CODE MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY ELECTRONIC
—PLYWOOD SECURED W/#10x2” TEK SCREWS @ 6~ 1 2 3 4 5 CORPIES.
0.C. MAX EDGE & FIELD
25.2 29.2 29.2 26.3 31.6
ROOF SHINGLES: WGEEE\RLADL\NggTiSRE APPROVED FOR RESIDENTIAL LAWN STORAGE ONLY.
—GAF, ROYAL SOVEREIGN — FL10124.1-R35 '724 '1055 '1254 '292 '398 2.IN ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA STATUTE 553.80 (1) D F,S‘,V LAWN STORAGE BUILDINGS AND
—GAF, TIMBERLINE HDZ — FL10124.1—R35 STORAGE SHEDS BEARING THE INSIGNIA OF APPROVAL OF THE DEPARTMENT ARE NOT SUBJECT TO
—GAF, TAMKO HERITAGE TSC — FL18355.1-R11 RECUIREMENTS OF THE 2095 18, '8 i RBION: -COMPONENTS. AND CLADDING. PRODUCTS USED Dran By MTB
MINIMUM COMPONENT DESIGN PRESSURES 1903529705 5.4, OF THE FLORIDA BULDIG Copk. O 5938425, FS. AND SECTIONS Dote? 1/20/2024
3.IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 1609.1.2 (3), AND FBC SECTION 1626.1 EXCEPTION (F): STORAGE Scale: NTS
ZONE 4 5 SHEDS THAT ARE NOT DESIGNED FOR HUMAN HABITATION AND THAT HAVE A FLOOR AREA OF LESS
nglao%% DSSEUFQEE\MEE&%TT soTiNDLAERSSS /(&)RFETHN‘ISTCORDEEQU\RED TO COMPLY WITH THE MANDATORY Model#: LB—S—LJ—180C—-23
WINDOWS +26.3/—29.2 +31 .6/—39.8 4.IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 1010.1.1, EXCEPTION (10.) BUILDINGS THAT ARE 400 SQUARE FEET OR \\\‘Y‘\‘;‘,‘\l‘\l"le-“g,;”o,
SWINGING DOORS| +26.3/-29.2 | +31.6/-39.8 3RS NOT SUBJECT 70/ THE DOOR HEIGHT AND WDTH. REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CODEL oo e S ok,
3N ACCORDANGE WITH | FLORIDA  ADMINISTRATNE. CODE. RULE 87—41.008, - PHOTOROPIES. OF R
ROLL-UP DOORS +26’3/_29~2 +31 '6/_39'8 " APPROVED PLANS SHALL BE SUFFICIENT FOR LOCAL PERMIT APPLICATION DOCUMENTS OF RECORD §*, * g*é
FOR THE MODULAR BUILDING PORTION OF THE PERMITTED PROJECT. Elaf! HoH
7.IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 107.3, EXCEPTION (1), BUILDING PLANS APPROVED PURSUANT TO 25N smeor JGS
. . spge DM PN (SCAL CODEe. ENFORUING AGENCY PLAN REVIEWS. EXCEPT FOR PROVSIONS oF THE % “'PLOR‘DR""E;\%%‘\\\
" 7,58 gt WO
Please note: Any questions regarding local permitting should be CODE SELATNG, 10 SRECTON, AScElay, Or CONSTRUCTION in T, ST, Enccton, Jsscuel

8. ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL MEET THE MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS PER THE APPROVED PLANS
AND THE 2023 FBC, 8 TH EDITION.

9. COMPONENTS/CLADDING SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2023 FBC 8 TH EDITION.

10. METAL FLAT STRAPS ARE TO BE INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. FLAT METAL
STRAPS CAN BE BENT AROUND STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, WALL STUDS, TRUSSES, CHORDS, ETC. TO
HELP SECURE THESE MEMBERS, PROVIDED THAT THE ADDED BEND DOES NOT INTERFERE WITH ANY
OF THE EXISTING BREAKS/BENDS IN THE STRAP PER THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

11. HYHZ COMPONENTS UTILIZED FOR SHEDS REQUIRE THAT INSTALLATION SHALL BE PER
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

12. FOUNDATION PLANS ARE NOT PART OF THIS PLAN SET AND ARE GOVERNED BY LOCAL
JURISDICTION.

13. REFER TO TIE DOWN DETAILS FOR PROPER INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS TO MEET CODE.

directed to the Manufacturer. The Manufacturer's contact information

Digitally signed by
can be found in the title block of the plans.

Matthew Baldwin
Date: 2024.02.26

09:39:41 -05'00'
Matthew T. Baldwin P.E.
Florida License #64608

14. GUTTERS SHALL BE SITE INSTALLED AND SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING
JURISDICTION AND SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL REQUIREMENTS FOR PERMITTING.

15. SHEDS LOCATED IN FLOOD HAZARD AREAS MUST COMPLY WITH THE LOCAL FLOOD ZONE
REGULATIONS.

16. IF A WALL IS FRAMED FOR FUTURE HVAC UNITS, UNIT INSTALLATION SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE

APPROVED FOR HVHZ USE

FBC 1626,1 EXCEPTION: F, STORAGE SHEDS THAT ARE NOT DESIGNED FOR HUMAN HABITATION AND THAT HAVE A FLOOR AREA OF

720 SQUARE FEET (67 M2) OR LESS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THE MANDATORY WINDEORNE DEBRIS INPACT STANDARDS OF THIS CODE.
THIS SHED CAN BE USED IN HVHZ AREAS AND IS EXEMPT FROM HVHZ DESIGN REQUIREMENTS; BUT STILL MEETS LOAD/PRESSURE REQUIREMENTS.

AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION AND SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL REQUIREMENTS FOR PERMITTING.
17. WINDOWS AND DOORS INSTALLED BY THE CUSTOMER SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE AUTHORITY
HAVING JURISDICTION AND SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL REQUIREMENTS FOR PERMITTING.
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LARK _DOOR DETAILS shee: FBPR—2 OF 7

ATTACH ROOF FRAMING TO
TOP PLATE OF WALL FRAMING
5572008 NETA. COLIR TE, &0 e
LONG ATTACHED WITH (2) #10 SELF WITH .25"—14x.75" HWH TRAXX/1 POINT AT 6" 0.0 }.‘7‘_
DRILLING GRABBAR SCREWS EACH SIDE AT 87 O.C. C.
409 DIXON STREET
VIDALIA, GEORGIA 30474
] PHONE NUMBER: (912) 538—1888
7 — I
SEE ROOF_FRAMING o CODE_INFORMATION
SCHEDULE FOR RAFTER AND L oo vERSon o e oo, T
BRACING SPACING | | LENOFAGTURDR o
SEE ROOF FRAMING b BULDING TYPE RESIDEATAL . SToRAGE
SCHEDULE FOR RAFTER AND L CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-8
BRACING SPACING } i FIRE PROTECTION NONE
il 3.5—20GA METAL STUDS i i FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM NONE
5 SPACED AT 24" 0.C MAX. i } OCCUPANCY uTLTY
= | |
"f' 'f 3.5"—20CA METAL STUDS, 7;/\/47 ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES 1
o - ” BASIC WIND SPEED Vut—180mph
. U ALL CORNER STUDS SECURED SPACED AT 24" 0.C MAX. EXPOSURE c
i W/#10 SELF TAPPING SCREWS™ ENCLOSURE pryp—
o <_(' @ 12" 0.C. 3'5” BRACE AT 3’_0” INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT +/— 0.18
z(é = ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR, IMPORTANCE FACTOR 10
=% ATTACH TO EACH STUD W/(2) #10 ROOF DEAD LOAD 10psF
b ”l F— | A SELF DRILLING GRABBER SCREWS, O\/E R HAN G O PTl O N D ETAl I_ ROOF LIVE LOAD 30PSF OR 300lb POINT LOAD
™ (1) INTO EACH FLANGE FLOOR DEAD LOAD pree
FLOOR LIVE LOAD 75/125PSF
"R RATING OF WALLS, FLOOR, ROOF N/A
ATTACH ROOF FRAMING TO MODULES PER BUILDING 1
SHEATHING FASTENED W/ TOP PLATE OF WALL FRAMING HORFICANE PROTEGTION USAGE =
#8X1”5 GRABBER SCREW WITH BUILDEX 10_16X1 TEKS HURRICANE SHELTER USAGE NO
AT 67 O.C. PANHEAD SCREWS WITH #3 DRILL
POINT AT 6" 0.C SQUARE FOOTAGE 719 SQFT. OR LESS
e REVISIONS
1 REV DESCRIPTON DATE | BY
K K ]
| i
. o " gn SEE ROOF FRAMING P
VARIES, 6'-0" TO 15-8 SCHEDULE FOR RAFTER AND i i
I\/] BRACING SPACING ; !
FRAME SECTION .
1 1
| |
.
JAMB EXTRUSION SECURED | |
TO SHED WITH 8-18X1” SS 3.5-20GA METAL STUDS L
(5) EXTRUDED ALUMINUM TRUSS HEAD SELF—DRILLING SPACED AT 24" 0.C MAX. 7‘;/\/»—
HINGES SECURED TO @ 6" 0.C. MAX.
DOOR EXTRUSION WIT
0.126” HINGE PIN ‘—736”, 48", 60" |
— NN
HINGES SECURED TO JAMB O | Drown By MTB
EXTRUSION WITH (3) #8x1™ %E Date: 1/20/2024
SS SELF—DRILLING SCREWS_\ = O\/EF\)HANG OP‘HON DETA”_ % Scale: NTS
Models: LB—S—LJ—180C—-23
m
T—HANDLES FOR ALL DOORS AND >
SLIDE LATCHES FOR DOUBLE DOORS. 3
o \
N I I N ol
= Z <
2024-02-26 TOP LINE ENGINEERING, LLC APPROVAL -
N 0
}7
N\—0.019” ALUMINUM OR 0.045” 99
— FRP ENCASED BY EXTRUSION. |
VINYL LOCK BLOCK AND W
POLYSTYRENE. CORE “RREI s uc 4
ELIXIR EXTRUSION (LAR-5235) & \ William E. Neary, Il E
CORNER KEY (LAR—5233) SECURED WITH SMP-51, SMI-79, ICC 5185040 o
(2) #8x1" SS SCREWS AT EACH CORNER 10649 Oakview Pointe Terrace Matthew T. Baldwin P.E
BOSS & (5) PER SIDE (3) ON ENDS Gotha, Florida 34734 LOL Florida License #64608
O
o

TITLE:




THE HANDRAIL IS NOT CIRCULAR, IT SHALL HAVE A PERIMETER DIMENSION OF NOT
LESS THAN 4 INCHES AND NOT GREATER THAN 61/4 INCHES WITH A MAXIMUM

CROSS—SECTIONAL DIMENSION OF 2—1/4 INCHES AND MINIMUM
CROSS—SECTIONAL DIMENSION OF 1
OF 0.01

INCH.

INCH. EDGES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RADIUS

34"-36"

=~

_>_<_

Lz

\—TH\S AREA SHALL NOT ALLOW
PASSAGE OF A 6”7 SPHERE

PASSAGE OF A 27 SPHERE

Matthew T. Baldwin P.E.
Florida License #64608

WALL SHEATHING OPTIONS FASTENING
TR JF-TOR LINE ENGINEERING, LLC BOX RIB ALUMINUM (0.019” MIN.) #9x3” SCREW @ 970.C.
i‘ . TWIN RIB ALUMINUM (0.019” MIN.) #9x3” SCREW @ 670.C. e
William E. Neary, Ill _ _ _ END WALL
10649 Oakview Pointe Terrace DUTCH LAPSIDING STEEL (0.0149”MIN.) #8x3" SCREW @ 770.C. 3.57 20GA. STEEL
i 0 5 ; VIDALIA, GEORGIA 30474
Gotha, Florida 34734 STEEL AG, A1003, (0.0149”MIN.) (RUN ANY DIRECTION) | #8x3” SCREW @ 770.C. TOP PLATE
SECURED \NITH,(Z) SIMPSON H3 PER 2" T1—11 WOOD SIDING (0.313" MIN.) 0.092"x2" NAILS @ 12"0.C. PHONE NUMBER: (912) 538—1888
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS HARDIE STUCCO (OVER T1—11) 0.092"x2” NALLS @ 1270.C.
END WALL HARDIE_BOARD (0.313” MIN.) 0.092"x2" NAILS @ 12°0.C. CODE_INFORMATION ___________
/ POLYCARBONATE GREENHOUSE PANELS (0.035” MIN.)| #15x° SCREW @ 970.C. A 0 et
7 X X BUILDING TYPE RESIDENTIAL LAWN, STORAGE
/ CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B
%/ / / FIRE PROTECTION NONE
/ / / / / FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM NONE
4 // g s/ OCCUPANCY umTY
ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES 1
/ - 4 / ¢ / 4 BASIC WIND SPEED Vur—180mph
3.5” 2QGA. STEEL| [BRACE W/|(2) 4 / ExposURE ©
- N / / / ENCLOSURE ENCLOSED
4X4 P T POST #10 SELF TAPP'NG _DCREWS E/CH / / / / / INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT +/- 018
/_ o ENO (1 INTO |HACH FLANSE) s 7S / IMPORTANCE FACTOR 10
yd / / . / / ROOF DEAD LOAD 10PSF
/ ROOF LIVE LOAD 30PSF OR 300lb POINT LO
L J/ S J/ 4 FLOOR DEAD LOAD 10PSF e
5 ALL CORNER STUDS ‘S s 7’ FLOGR IVE LOAD T
"qlg SECURED W/#1 O SELF N B / / "R" RATING OF WALLS, FLOOR, ROOF N/A
TAPP'NG SCREWS @ —— ~ MODULES PER BUILDING 1
1 2” O.C. // / HURRICANE PROTECTION USAGE NO
/ / / HURRICANE SHELTER USAGE NO
P SQUARE FOOTAGE 719 SQ.FT. OR LESS
REVISIONS
R REV DESCRIPTON DATE | BY
SECURED W/(2) LTS—12 e | 35" 20GA.
/-(OR LONGER) PER STUBE 3@5 23”0?6 SIAE/&L . . STEEL SOUE PLATE
MANUFACTURER’S P s . FLOOR| [FRAMINGH
/ INSTRUCTIONS ‘ ‘ N
-——4'&6" OPTIONAL PORCH— o
50'-0" MAX.
2024-02-26 TOP LINE ENGINEERING, LLC APPROVAL STAN DAR D WALL D ETA| |_
[\ N | Drawn By: MTB
OPTIONAL DECKING: THIS AREA SHALL NOT ALLOW i g() Dote: 1/20/2024
— ALL HARDWARE:#8x24” SELF—DRILL INTERCHANGE #46290 PASSACE OF A 47 SPHERE RNANANANANATA 2 [ NTS
— TREX® COMPOSITE DECKING @ 6"0C MAX. L) [Modelt: LB-S—LJ-180C—23
— RAIL/BALUSTER @ 8"0C MAX. o %
— DISTANCE BETWEEN BALUSTER — 6'MAX \z Nf 3
—  4x6 POST/SHED WALL — 6"0C MAX. . “ g
) al
T S . 5
—HANDRAILS ARE DESIGNED TO RESISTS 200 POUND CONCENTRATED FORCE IN ANY T B
DIRECTION AT ANY POINT. 7 ﬁ
—HANDRAILS WITH A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION SHALL HAVE AN OUTSIDE DIAMETER X B
OF NOT LESS THAN 1—1/4 INCHES AND NOT GREATER THAN 2 INCHES. WHERE ‘
THIS AREA SHALL NOT ALLOW —
D
O
}
<
_
_
_
<
=

TITLE:
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STEEL CHANNEL @24"
0.C. MAX, 12" 0.C. @
EAVE & RIDGE
12
1,5—F—
ALL CORNER STUDS SECURED ALL CORNER STUDS SECURED 409 DlXON STREET
~W/#10 SELF TAPPING SCREWS W/#10 SELF TAPPING SCREWS VlDALlA, GEORG'A 30474
@ 12" o.C. @ 12" o.C.
S £ PHONE NUMBER: (912) 538—-1888
ABOVE ENISHED, FLOOR, \3 AToAn. BACH END TO. STUbS W/ (2) ABOVE PNSHED FLoOR, —\3 L ach, EACH D To ST0ps W/ (2 CODE_INFORMATION m
ATTACH TO EACH STUD W/(2) #10 #10 SCREWS, (1) INTO EACH FLANGE ATTACH TO EACH STUD W/(2) #10 #10 SCREWS, (1) INTO EACH FLANGE CODE VERSION FBC 2023 Bih Edion, ASCE-7-22,
SELF DRILLING GRABBER SCREWS, _§\ SELF DRILLING GRABBER SCREWS, _\§ MANUFACTURER LARK
(1) INTO EACH FLANGE = OTE: THIS BRACING | UIRED_ON_SI (1) INTO EACH FLANGE = OTE; THIS BRACING | UIRED_ON_SIDE ANUFAGTURES BN ———1
: iy S (BOTH SIDES OF FACH CORNER) BUILDING TYPE RESIDENTIAL_LAWN STORAGE
?II) “0:) CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B
1% 73 FIRE PROTECTION NONE
% % FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM NONE
| T OCCUPANCY UTILITY
3,57 2004, STEEL 35" 20GA, $JEEL ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES !
HTUDS @ 24" QIC. MAX, STUDS [g 24" O.C.| MAX. BASIC WIND SPEED Vin—180mph
EXPOSURE c
ENCLOSURE ENCLOSED
& & & & INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT +/- 018
“11.25" FFE L11.25" FFE IMPORTANCE FACTOR 1.0
VARIES, 6'-0” TO 13'-8" VARIES, 6'-0" TO 13'-8" ROOF DEAD LOAD pr—
ROOF LIVE LOAD 30PSF OR 300lb POINT LOAD
END WALL FRAMING OPTION END WALL FRAMING OPTION o0 DEAD oD pres
WALL OPENING FOR SIDE WALLS ARE FLOOR LIVE LOAD 76/126PSF
SHOIN_HERE FOF END WALLS 2024-02-26 TOP LINE ENGINEERING, LLC APPROVAL "R RATING OF WALLS, FLOOR, o0 | WA
MODULES PER BUILDING 1
HURRICANE PROTECTION USAGE NO
12 12 HURRICANE SHELTER USAGE No
1.5 15 — — SQUARE FOOTAGE 719 SQ.FT. OR LESS
T i i — | I T REVISIONS
[ ]; REV DESCRIPTON DATE | BY
ALL CORNER STUDS SECURED ALL CORNER STUDS SECURED
"W/#10 SELF TAPPING SCREWS W/#10 SELF TAPPING SCREWS
@ 12" o.C. @ 12" O.C.
T T
& 2
3.5" BRACE AT 3'-0° i —8'-0" MAX 3,5"-20GA METAL BRACING, 3.5" BRACE AT 3'-0" f 4’—0" MAX 3.5"-20GA METAL BRACING,
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR, ~ \& ATTACH EACH END TO STUDS W/ (2) ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR, ~ \Z 1 ATTACH EACH END TO STUDS W/ (2)
ATTACH TO EACH STUD W/(2) #10 _% #10 SCREWS, (1) INTO EACH FLANGE ATTACH TO EACH STUD W/(2) #10 _\i #10 SCREWS, (1) INTO EACH FLANGE
SELF DRILLING GRABBER SCREWS, SELF DRILLING GRABBER SCREWS, A
(1) INTO EACH FLANGE 3 3 NOTE: THIS BRACING IS REQUIRED ON SIDE (1) NTO EACH FLANGE 2 2 / NOTE: THIS BRACING IS REQUIRED ON SIDE
) ) WALLS (BOTH SIDES OF EACH CORNER) ) ) WALLS (BOTH SIDES OF EACH CORNER)
: ! : z
§ T
& & & % ¢ Drawn By: MTB
R - g H11.257 FFE A . o L11.25" FFE (O |Dote: 1/20/2024
VARIES, 6'—0" TO 13 -8 VARIES, 6'=0" TO 13'-8 %]: Scale: NTS
END WALL FRAMING OPTION END WALL FRAMING OPTION % Modelf: LB—S—LJ—180C—23
m
=
; 14"X2" SHEET METAL SECURE THE 2X6 SYP TO THE STRUCTURE FRAMING INTERIOR USING 1%4”x2” -
s % TO? LINE ENG]NEF:RING, LLC M'NA GRADE 2 ]
?tWE”amENearm“ 26 $YP SCREWS W/ WASHERS SHEET METAL SCREWS WITH WASHERS — SPACING PER THE CHART/DETAIL. \
illi . ,
SMP-51, SMI-79, |Ccy5185040 NOTE — THE MOUNTING HOLES FOR THE 2X6 SYP MAY NEED TO BE %[
10649 Oakview Pointe Terrace /////'/ \\\:\\ - é COUNTER SUNK TO NOT INTERFERE WITH THE TRACKS. —
Gotha, Florida 34734 | " /—/J{: ——————— ———————— : IR\ ]
L wax 11 e = IMPORTANT — PERIODICALLY CHECK THE ATTACHING HARDWARE TO ENSURE L
OPTIONAL LAYOUT Br ' THEY ARE SECURE/TIGHT. REPEATED USE OF THE ROLL—UP DOORS AND -
FOR SECTIONAL GCARAGE DOOR hn 35" 20GA METAL STUDS OTHER LOCALIZED VIBRATIONS CAN 'WORK’ THE SCREWS LOOSE AND MAY 2
INSTALLATION REQU|REM ENTS wk (DOUBLE VERTICALS REQUIRED) NEED TO BE RE-TIGHTENED. |
N 1 SECURE THE DOOR TRACKS TO THE 2X6 SYP PER THE MANUFACTURER’S —!
|"I"TTEPER CHART | __GARAGE DOOR WIDTH _ INSTRUCTIONS. f[
I B T S D8 G B e THIS DOOR(S) DOES NOT IMPACT THE STRUCTURES RESISTANCE TO THE = Matthew T. Baldwin P.E.
Lol G el B I I I DESIGN STRESSES AS PER THE 2023 8th EDITION OF THE FLORIDA Florida License #64608
L BUILDING CODE. g 2
— £ |sheet FEBPR—4 OF 7/




SKID RUNNER SPACING*
UNDER 30" LENGTH
SHED WIDTH A B
60" 16" 42
8 —-0" 18”7 60”7
10'—0" 18” 84”
11'-0" 24" 84”
[ 11'-8" 28" 84”
13’ -0 36" 84"
138" 40" 84"

*VALUES ARE FROM END OF JOIST
TO CENTERS OF SKIDS ONLY.

R E TR e
William E. Neary, IlI
SMP-51, SMI-79, ICC 5185040
10649 Oakview Pointe Terrace
Gotha, Florida 34734

u__

409 DIXON STREET
VIDALIA, GEORGIA 30474

PHONE NUMBER: (912) 538-1888

V6V!DTOH,, JO'SZT,, i‘,,ZE* SKID RUNNER SPACING*
— X s
6’_1” TO 11’_8” 2”X6” 30 LENGTH AND GREATER
> 11 -8 27x8 SHED WIDTH A B
*NOTE: JOISTS CAN BE EITHER #2 S.Y.P. OR 18 GAGE STEEL 60 19" 04"
CHANNELS. THE STEEL CHANNEL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS MATCH THE
WOOD ACTUAL DIMENSIONS AND ARE INTERCHANGEABLE. 8'—0" 18" 32"
*23”MIN. FLOOR SHEATHING SECURED WITH 10'=0" 20" 40"
28"X0.113” NAIL @ 6” 0.C. MAX EDGE AND FIELD 17— e v
*FOR _GROUND CONTACT & FLOOD ZONES 11'_8” 24" 46"
SKIDS:  UC4B MCA 0.23, OR
GR.50 6” C—CHANNEL G90 HOT DIPPED GALV. 13 -0" 26" 52"
COVERED WITH 3" TREATED UNDERLAYMENT MCA 13 _g” 8" -
GROUND CONTACT W/14” SELF—DRILLING EXTERIOR

GRADE FLAT HEAD SCREWS.
FLOOR SHEATHING: UC3B 0.06 EXTERIOR ABOVE GROUND

*VALUES ARE FROM END OF JOIST
TO CENTERS OF SKIDS ONLY.

50'—0" MAX.
16 0.C. TYP.
2024-02t26 TOPR LINEENGINEERING, LLC APPRQOVAL T

P.T SIDE RAIL TO MATCH/

JOIST SIZE, SEE FRAMING
SCHEDULE FOR SIZES

\—P‘T 4x6 S.Y.P #2 OR (2) P.T. 2x6
S.Y.P. #2 SKIDS

2 & 5 SKID FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

4’_0” OR 6’—0”
OPTIONAL PORCH

CODE_INFORMATION

2023 8th Edition, ASCE-7-22,

CODE VERSION 29020 e
MANUFACTURER LARK

VANUFACTURED BUILDING |
BUILDING TYPE UFACTURED BUILDING

RESIDENTIAL_LAWN STORAGE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE

v-B

FIRE PROTECTION

NONE

FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM

NONE

OCCUPANCY UTiLITY
ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES 1

BASIC WIND SPEED Vu—180mph
EXPOSURE c
ENCLOSURE ENCLOSED
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT +/- 018
IMPORTANCE FACTOR 10

ROOF DEAD LOAD 10PSF
ROOF LIVE LOAD 30PSF OR 300lb POINT LOAD
FLOOR DEAD LOAD 10PSF
FLOOR LIVE LOAD 76/126PSF

"R" RATING OF WALLS, FLOOR, ROOF

N/A

MODULES PER BUILDING

1

HURRICANE PROTECTION USAGE

NO

HURRICANE SHELTER USAGE

No

SQUARE FOOTAGE

719 SQ.FT. OR LESS

REVISIONS
REV DESCRIPTON DATE | BY
Drawn By: MTB
Date: 1/20/2024
Scale: NTS
Model#: LB-S-LJ—-180C-23

Matthew T. Baldwin P.E.
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12" LAP SPLICE FASTENED WITH (6)&%"x4”
LAG SCREWS ON INSIDE, (3)&"x4” LAG
SCREWS ON OUTSIDE (9 TOTAL)

15"x14” NOTCH
FOR EACH JOIST

ATTACK JOIST TO SKID WITH f&"x4”
LAG SCREW OR (2) SIMPSON H-3
AT EACH CROSSING

JOIST TO SKID | ™

4xo P.1. SKID SPLICE

CONNECTION

WALL STUDS

12"x12
WALL STUDS.
TO SHEATHING AS PER
MANUFACTURERS

EXTERIOR
SHEATHING

HYDROVENT DETAIL

(OPTIONAL)

" OR 16"x4” BETWEEN
VENT IS SECURED

INSTRUCTIONS

L e

409 DIXON STREET
VIDALIA, GEORGIA 30474

PHONE NUMBER: (912) 538-1888

CODE_INFORMATION

2024-02-26 TOP LINE ENGINEERING, LLC APPROVAL

SENCO K28 NAILS, TWO ROWS 1.5”
FROM THE EDGE, @ 12" 0.C.,
STAGGER ROWS 6.

3"x6"” SPLICE PLATE FASTENED WITH
(5)—SENCO K28 NAILS EACH SIDE

(2) 2x6 P.T. SKID
SPLICE /SECURING

*FOR GROUND CONTACT & FLOOD ZONES
SKIDS:  UC4B MCA 0.23, OR
GR.50 6" C—CHANNEL G90 HOT DIPPED GALV.

COVERED WITH 3" TREATED UNDERLAYMENT MCA

GROUND CONTACT W/13” SELF—DRILLING EXTERIOR
GRADE FLAT HEAD SCREWS.
FLOOR SHEATHING: UC3B 0.06 EXTERIOR ABOVE GROUND

3.5" 20GA. STEEL
SOLE PLATE SECURED
WITH &"x3” LAG
SCREWS @1670.C.

2x4 BLOCKING BETWEEN SKIDS
UNDER DOUBLE END JOIST
SECURED WITH (3) 0.120"x3”
NAILS @1270.C. STAGGERED

/

-

/7 WALL SHEATHING

3.5” 20GA. STEEL STUDS @16"0.C.

MIN. 38” FLOOR SHEATHING

/— FLOOR JOIST
/

2X BLOCKING BETWEEN SKIDS AT
BOTH ENDS SECURED TO END JOIST
WITH (3) 0.120°x3” NAILS @1270.C.
EACH SIDE STAGGERED

WALL TO FLOOR

CONNECTION DETAIL

2 I TOP LINE ENGINEERING, LLC
( STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

William E. Neary, lll

SMP-51, SMI-79, ICC 5185040

10649 Oakview Pointe Terrace
Gotha, Florida 34734

CODE VERSION PG 2R3 Sth Ediion, ASCE-7-22,
MANUFACTURER LARK
BUILDING TYPE RESI%EN“TAULRELRMBUI%RGAGE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B
FIRE PROTECTION NONE
FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM NONE
OCCUPANCY uTILITY
ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES 1
BASIC WIND SPEED Vur—180mph
EXPOSURE c
ENCLOSURE ENCLOSED
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT +/- 018
IMPORTANCE FACTOR 10
ROOF DEAD LOAD 10PSF
ROOF LIVE LOAD 30PSF OR 300lb POINT LOAD
FLOOR DEAD LOAD 10PSF
FLOOR LIVE LOAD 76/126PSF
"R" RATING OF WALLS, FLOOR, ROOF N/A
MODULES PER BUILDING 1
HURRICANE PROTECTION USAGE NO
HURRICANE SHELTER USAGE NO
SQUARE FOOTAGE 719 SQ.FT. OR LESS
REVISIONS
REV DESCRIPTON DATE | BY
Drawn By: MTB
Date: 1/20/2024
Scale: NTS
Model#: LB—S—-LJ-180C—-23

Matthew T. Baldwin P.E.
Florida License #64608
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ELECTRICAL SYMBOL KEY

@ RECEPTACLE

240V
240 RECEPTACLE

50'=0" MAXIMUM BUILDING LENGTH

WINDOW HEIGHT, LOCATION P _—
AND QUANTITY MAY VARY
AND ARE OPTIONAL _—

/

S OPTIONAL AND LOCATIONS

SINGLE POLE
EE SWITCH NOTE: ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHOWN
$ THREE WAY @:<MAY VARY WITH A MAXIMUM NUMBER OF 2 LIGHTS AND 6 OUTLETS PER LAYOUT
R SWITCH

T

— o

SEE VARIOUS END WALL
FRAMING SECTIONS FOR
WALL AND DOOR FRAMING

CEILING MOUNT ‘o?
LIGHT FIXTURE i \ -
O WALL MOUNT o
LIGHT FIXTURE R SEE VARIOUS END WALL
o FRAMING SECTIONS FOR
|I| FLUORESCENT g WALL AND DOOR FRAMING {{ \\
LIGHT FIXTURE r
v
<

J JUNCTION BOX

OPTIONAL ELECTRIC TO EACH UNIT

WILL BE FIELD CONNECTED FROM
EXISTING POWER SOURCE
N

y

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

ALL WIRE TO BE #12 THHN SOLID COPPER WITH GROUND.

1.
2. FIXTURE LOCATION AND TYPE MAY VARY

3. PLASTIC OR METAL "NEW WORK™ OUTLET BOXES
4. 20A GFClI OUTLETS

.
6
7
3
9

ALL RECEPTACLES TO BE AT 127=16" A.F.F.; MAXIMUM 8 RECEPTACLES.

. ALL SWITCHES TO BE AT 487-52" AF.F.

FLUORESCENT & LED LIGHTS MAY SUBSTITUTE FOR INCANDESCENT LIGHTING

JALL QUTLETS TO BE GFCI

. THE MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL, FEEDERS, POWER HOOKUP TO UNIT (INCLUDING ALL DISCONNECTS, OVER

CURRENT DEVICES, PANELS, GROUNDING, ETC.) IS DESIGNED BY OTHERS, SITE INSTALLED, AND SUBJECT TO
LOCAL APPROVAL.

RMT— RIGID METALLIC TUBING

558.30 SECURING AND SUPPORTING. EMT SHALL BE INSTALLED AS A COMPLETE SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH
300.18 AND SHALL BE SECURELY FASTENED IN PLACE AND SUPPORTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 358.30 (A) AND (B).
(A)  SECURELY FASTENED. EMT SHALL BE SECURELY FASTENED IN PLACE AT LEAST EVERY (10FT). IN ADDITION,

EACH EMT RUN BETWEEN TERMINATION POINTS SHALL BE SECURELY FASTENED WITHIN (3 FT) OF EACH OUTLET BOX,
JUNCTION BOX, DEVICE BOX, CABINET, CONDUIT BODY, OR OTHER TUBING TERMINATION.
EXCEPTION NO. 1: FASTENING OF UNBROKEN LENGTHS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE INCREASED TO

A

DISTANCE OF (5 FT.) WHERE STRUCTURAL MEMBERS DO NOT READILY PERMIT FASTENING WITHIN (3 FT).

2024-02-26 TOP LINE ENGINEERING, LLC APPROVAL

%tg I TOP LINE ENGINEERING, LLC
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
William E. Neary, lll
SMP-51, SMI-79, ICC 5185040

10649 Oakview Pointe Terrace
Gotha, Florida 34734

409 DIXON STREET
VIDALIA, GEORGIA 30474

PHONE NUMBER: (912) 538-1888

CODE_INFORMATION

CODE VERSION PG 2R3 Sth Ediion, ASCE-7-22,
MANUFACTURER LARK
BUILDING TYPE RESI%EN“TAULRELRMBUI%RGAGE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B
FIRE PROTECTION NONE
FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM NONE
OCCUPANCY uTILITY
ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES 1
BASIC WIND SPEED Vur—180mph
EXPOSURE c
ENCLOSURE ENCLOSED
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT +/- 018
IMPORTANCE FACTOR 10
ROOF DEAD LOAD 10PSF
ROOF LIVE LOAD 30PSF OR 300lb POINT LOAD
FLOOR DEAD LOAD 10PSF
FLOOR LIVE LOAD 76/126PSF
"R" RATING OF WALLS, FLOOR, ROOF N/A
MODULES PER BUILDING 1
HURRICANE PROTECTION USAGE NO
HURRICANE SHELTER USAGE NO
SQUARE FOOTAGE 719 SQ.FT. OR LESS
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